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(A) EVALUATION.—The Secretary, in con-

sultation with appropriate health care pro-
fessional associations, shall evaluate the 
project in order to determine the effective-
ness of patient-centered medical homes in 
terms of quality improvement, patient and 
provider satisfaction, and the improvement 
of health outcomes. 

(B) PROJECT REPORT.—Not later than 12 
months after completion of the project, the 
Secretary shall submit to Congress a report 
on the project containing the results of the 
evaluation conducted under subparagraph 
(A). Such report shall include— 

(i) an assessment of the differences, if any, 
between the quality of the care provided 
through the patient-centered medical home 
program conducted under the project in the 
States that provided medical assistance for 
primary care case management services and 
those that did not; 

(ii) an assessment of quality improvements 
and clinical outcomes as a result of such pro-
gram; 

(iii) estimates of cost savings resulting 
from such program; and 

(iv) recommendations for such legislation 
and administrative action as the Secretary 
determines to be appropriate. 

(2) SENSE OF THE SENATE.—It is the sense of 
the Senate that titles XIX and XXI of the 
Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396 et seq.; 
1397aa et seq.) should be amended, based on 
the results of the evaluation and report 
under paragraph (1), to establish a patient- 
centered medical home program under such 
titles on a permanent basis. 

(f) WAIVER.— 
(1) IN GENERAL.—Subject to paragraph (2), 

the Secretary shall waive compliance with 
such requirements of titles XI, XIX, and XXI 
of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1301 et 
seq.; 1396 et seq.; 1397aa et seq.) to the extent 
and for the period the Secretary finds nec-
essary to conduct the project. 

(2) LIMITATION.—In no case shall the Sec-
retary waive compliance with the require-
ments of subsections (a)(10)(A), (a)(15), and 
(bb) of section 1902 of the Social Security Act 
(42 U.S.C. 1396a) under paragraph (1), to the 
extent that such requirements require the 
provision of and reimbursement for services 
described in section 1905(a)(2)(C) of such Act 
(42 U.S.C. 1396d(a)(2)(C)). 

f 

AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND 
PROPOSED 

SA 1145. Mr. KYL submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, making supplemental appro-
priations for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2009, and for other purposes; which 
was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1146. Mr. KYL submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table . 

SA 1147. Mr. KYL (for himself and Mr. 
LIEBERMAN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra. 

SA 1148. Mr. KYL (for himself, Mr. VITTER, 
and Mr. SESSIONS) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the bill 
H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on 
the table. 

SA 1149. Mr. GRAHAM (for himself and Mr. 
LIEBERMAN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1150. Mr. REID (for Mr. KENNEDY) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by Mr. REID to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1151. Mr. REID (for Mr. KENNEDY) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-

posed by Mr. REID to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; 
which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1152. Mrs. FEINSTEIN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1153. Mrs. MURRAY submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1154. Mr. WEBB submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1155. Mr. NELSON, of Florida (for him-
self and Ms. LANDRIEU) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1156. Mr. LIEBERMAN (for himself, Mr. 
GRAHAM, Mr. BEGICH, Mr. THUNE, Mr. BURRIS, 
Mr. BENNETT, and Mr. CORNYN) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1157. Mr. LIEBERMAN (for himself and 
Mr. GRAHAM) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra. 

SA 1158. Mrs. HUTCHISON (for herself and 
Mrs. FEINSTEIN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by her to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1159. Mr. McCAIN (for himself, Mr. 
LUGAR, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1160. Mr. HARKIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1161. Mr. BROWN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1162. Mr. GREGG submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1163. Mr. GREGG submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1164. Mr. ISAKSON (for himself, Mr. 
CHAMBLISS, Mr. DODD, and Mr. LIEBERMAN) 
submitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1165. Mrs. GILLIBRAND submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1166. Mr. LAUTENBERG (for himself 
and Ms. SNOWE) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1167. Mr. BENNET (for himself, Mr. 
CASEY, and Mr. JOHANNS) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1168. Mr. LEAHY submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1169. Mr. LEAHY (for himself, Mr. 
BROWN, and Mr. CASEY) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1170. Mr. LEAHY submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1171. Mr. LEAHY submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1172. Mr. VITTER (for himself and Ms. 
LANDRIEU) submitted an amendment in-

tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1173. Mr. CORKER (for himself, Mr. 
GRAHAM, Mr. LIEBERMAN, Mr. LUGAR, Mr. 
ISAKSON, Ms. COLLINS, and Mr. BENNETT) sub-
mitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1174. Mrs. HUTCHISON submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1175. Mrs. HUTCHISON submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1176. Mrs. HUTCHISON submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1177. Ms. LANDRIEU (for herself and 
Mr. HARKIN) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by her to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1178. Mr. CARDIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1179. Mr. KAUFMAN (for himself, Mr. 
LUGAR, and Mr. REED) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1180. Ms. LANDRIEU submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1181. Mrs. LINCOLN (for herself and Mr. 
PRYOR) submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by her to the bill H.R. 2346, 
supra. 

SA 1182. Mr. MENENDEZ submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1183. Ms. LANDRIEU (for herself and 
Mr. VITTER) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by her to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1184. Mr. BINGAMAN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1185. Mr. MERKLEY (for himself and 
Mr. WHITEHOUSE) submitted an amendment 
intended to be proposed by him to the bill 
H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1186. Mr. BURR submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1187. Mr. WYDEN (for himself, Ms. 
KLOBUCHAR, Mr. GRASSLEY, Mr. ROBERTS, and 
Mr. SHELBY) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra; which was ordered to lie on the 
table. 

SA 1188. Mr. MCCAIN (for himself, Mr. 
LIEBERMAN, Mr. LUGAR, and Mr. BROWNBACK) 
submitted an amendment intended to be pro-
posed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1189. Mrs. HUTCHISON (for herself, Mr. 
BROWN, Mrs. MCCASKILL, Mr. MENENDEZ, Ms. 
MIKULSKI, Mr. COCHRAN, Mr. BOND, and Mr. 
LAUTENBERG) submitted an amendment in-
tended to be proposed by her to the bill H.R. 
2346, supra. 

SA 1190. Mr. REID (for Mr. KENNEDY (for 
himself and Mr. CARDIN)) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by Mr. 
REID to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was 
ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1191. Mr. LEAHY (for himself and Mr. 
KERRY) submitted an amendment intended 
to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, 
supra. 

SA 1192. Mr. COBURN (for himself and Mr. 
DEMINT) submitted an amendment intended 
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to be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1193. Mr. COBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1194. Mr. COBURN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1195. Mr. CORNYN submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1196. Ms. STABENOW submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by her 
to the bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was or-
dered to lie on the table. 

SA 1197. Mr. LEVIN submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him to the 
bill H.R. 2346, supra; which was ordered to lie 
on the table. 

SA 1198. Mr. LUGAR (for himself and Mr. 
LEAHY) submitted an amendment intended to 
be proposed by him to the bill H.R. 2346, 
supra; which was ordered to lie on the table. 

SA 1199. Mr. DURBIN proposed an amend-
ment to amendment SA 1136 proposed by Mr. 
MCCONNELL to the bill H.R. 2346, supra. 

SA 1200. Mr. REID (for Mrs. HUTCHISON) 
proposed an amendment to the bill S. 614, to 
award a Congressional Gold Medal to the 
Women Airforce Service Pilots (‘‘WASP’’). 

SA 1201. Mr. REID proposed an amendment 
to amendment SA 1167 submitted by Mr. 
BENNET (for himself, Mr. CASEY, and Mr. 
JOHANNS) to the bill H.R. 2346, making sup-
plemental appropriations for the fiscal year 
ending September 30, 2009, and for other pur-
poses. 

f 

TEXT OF AMENDMENTS 

SA 1145. Mr. KYL submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 2346, making sup-
plemental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2009, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 97, between lines 11 and 12, insert 
the following: 

REPORT ON DAMAGE TO PROJECTS AND 
PROGRAMS IN GAZA CAUSED BY HAMAS 

SEC. 1121. (a) Not later than 45 days after 
the date of the enactment of this Act, the 
Secretary of State shall submit a report to 
the Committee detailing assessed damages 
to United States Government-funded 
projects and programs in Gaza caused when 
Hamas broke the ceasefire with Israel from 
December 2008 to January 2009. 

(b) The report required under subsection 
(a) shall include— 

(1) an estimate of the amounts expended on 
such programs and projects and the esti-
mated costs for repair or rehabilitation; 

(2) a description of the assessed damages to 
United Nations facilities in Gaza caused dur-
ing such period and, to the extent known, 
the party responsible for such damage; and 

(3) a determination whether such projects 
or programs were being used by Hamas for 
any activity by the organization, including 
launching rockets, sheltering Hamas terror-
ists, and storing ammunition and other ma-
teriel. 

SA 1146. Mr. KYL submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 2346, making sup-
plemental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2009, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 

SEC. ll. (a) REPORT ON INTERNATIONAL FI-
NANCIAL INSTITUTION LOANS TO THE ISLAMIC 
REPUBLIC OF IRAN.—Not later than 90 days 
after the date of the enactment of this Act, 
and every 90 days thereafter, the Secretary 
of the Treasury shall submit to the Com-
mittee on Foreign Relations of the Senate 
and the Committee on Financial Services of 
the House of Representatives, and post on 
the website of the Department of the Treas-
ury, a report— 

(1) assessing the compliance of each United 
States Executive Director of an inter-
national financial institution with the re-
quirement under section 1621(a) of the Inter-
national Financial Institutions Act (22 
U.S.C. 262p–4q(a)) that the Director oppose 
any loan or other use of funds by the institu-
tion for the Islamic Republic of Iran; 

(2) assessing the progress made by each 
such Director in opposing such loans and 
other uses of funds; 

(3) assessing the compliance of the United 
States Executive Directors of the Inter-
national Development Association and the 
International Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development with the requirement under 
such section 1621(a) with respect to the de-
velopment of a new World Bank country as-
sistance strategy for the Islamic Republic of 
Iran; and 

(4) describing the efforts of the Secretary 
to halt the disbursement of any such loan or 
other use of funds from such an institution 
for the Islamic Republic of Iran that has al-
ready been approved by the institution. 

(b) SUNSET.—Subsection (a) shall termi-
nate on the day on which the President cer-
tifies to Congress that the Islamic Republic 
of Iran has halted all uranium enrichment 
activities. 

SA 1147. Mr. KYL (for himself and 
Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an amend-
ment intended to be proposed by him 
to the bill H.R. 2346, making supple-
mental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2009, and for 
other purposes; as follows: 

At the end of title IV, add the following: 

PROHIBITION ON USE OF FUNDS FOR THE STRA-
TEGIC PETROLEUM RESERVE FOR PERSONS 
THAT HAVE ENGAGED IN CERTAIN ACTIVITIES 
WITH RESPECT TO THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF 
IRAN 

SEC. 410. None of the funds made available 
by this title or any other appropriations Act 
for the Strategic Petroleum Reserve may be 
made available to any person that has, dur-
ing the 3-year period ending on the date of 
the enactment of this Act— 

(1) sold refined petroleum products valued 
at $1,000,000 or more to the Islamic Republic 
of Iran; 

(2) engaged in an activity valued at 
$1,000,000 or more that could contribute to 
enhancing the ability of Iran to import re-
fined petroleum products, including— 

(A) providing ships or shipping services to 
deliver refined petroleum products to the Is-
lamic Republic of Iran; 

(B) underwriting or otherwise providing in-
surance or reinsurance for such an activity; 
or 

(C) financing or brokering such an activ-
ity; or 

(3) sold, leased, or otherwise provided to 
the Islamic Republic of Iran any goods, serv-
ices, or technology valued at $1,000,000 or 
more that could contribute to the mainte-
nance or expansion of the capacity of the Is-
lamic Republic of Iran to produce refined pe-
troleum products. 

SA 1148. Mr. KYL (for himself, Mr. 
VITTER, and Mr. SESSIONS) submitted 
an amendment intended to be proposed 
by him to the bill H.R. 2346, making 
supplemental appropriations for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2009, 
and for other purposes; which was or-
dered to lie on the table; as follows: 

On page 31, between lines 3 and 4, insert 
the following: 

SEC. 315. Congress makes the following 
findings: 

(1) Congress is grateful for the service and 
leadership of the members of the bipartisan 
Congressional Commission on the Strategic 
Posture of the United States, who, pursuant 
to section 1062 of the National Defense Au-
thorization Act for Fiscal Year 2008 (Public 
Law 110–181; 122 Stat. 319), spent more than a 
year examining the Nation’s strategic pos-
ture in all of its aspects: deterrence strategy, 
arms control initiatives, and nonprolifera-
tion strategies. 

(2) The Commission, comprised of some of 
this country’s most preeminent scholars and 
technical experts in the subject matter, 
found a bipartisan consensus on these issues 
in its Final Report made public on May 6, 
2009. 

(3) Congress appreciates the service of 
former Secretary of Defense William Perry, 
former Secretary of Defense and Secretary of 
Energy James Schlesinger, former Senator 
John Glenn, former Congressman Lee Ham-
ilton, Ambassador James Woolsey, Doctors 
John Foster, Fred Ikle, Keith Payne, Morton 
Halperin, Ellen Williams, Bruce Tarter, and 
Harry Cartland, and the United States Insti-
tute of Peace. 

(4) Congress values the work of the Com-
mission and pledges to work with President 
Barack Obama to address the findings and 
implement the recommendations of the Com-
mission. 

SA 1149. Mr. GRAHAM (for himself 
and Mr. LIEBERMAN) submitted an 
amendment intended to be proposed by 
him to the bill H.R. 2346, making sup-
plemental appropriations for the fiscal 
year ending September 30, 2009, and for 
other purposes; which was ordered to 
lie on the table; as follows: 

At the appropriate place, insert the fol-
lowing: 
SEC. l. RELEASE OR TRANSFER OF COVERED IN-

DIVIDUALS. 
(a) COVERED INDIVIDUAL DEFINED.—In this 

section, the term ‘‘covered individual’’ 
means any individual who— 

(1) has ever been determined by a Combat-
ant Status Review Tribunal to be an enemy 
combatant (pursuant to the definition em-
ployed by that tribunal) or is awaiting the 
determination of such a tribunal; 

(2) is in the custody of the United States at 
Guantanamo Bay, Cuba on or after the date 
of enactment of this Act; and 

(3) is not a citizen of the United States or 
an alien admitted for permanent residence in 
the United States. 

(b) COVERED INDIVIDUALS ORDERED RE-
LEASED.— 

(1) IN GENERAL.—No court shall order the 
release of a covered individual into the 
United States. 

(2) VISAS AND IMMIGRATION.—The Secretary 
of State may not issue any visa, and the Sec-
retary of Homeland Security may not admit 
or provide any type of status, to a covered 
individual that permits the covered indi-
vidual to enter into, or be admitted to, the 
United States. 

(c) TRANSFER.— 
(1) IN GENERAL.—If a covered individual is 

no longer held by the United States as an 
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